PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ragnar Tegman	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMREC AKTIEBOLAG
Street Address:	Floragatan 10B
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-114 31

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11996522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-261-1000

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manelli Denison & Selter , PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20336-3307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan069, February 15, 2008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020515 FRAME: 0921 0.00 1199

CH \$4(

500465335

NONPROVISIONAL

Please return signed/recorded to:

Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 16031-11876 Client Ref. 11876.2210

NONPROVISIONAL

Name:

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

SERT ME(S) OF	(1) Ragnar TEGMAN	(4)		
VENTOR(S)	(2)	(5)		
WENTOK(S)	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2		
receipt and ll(s), assign	d sufficiency of which are hereby ackno (s) and transfer(s) unto:	owledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby		
SERT	CHEMREC AKTIEBOLAG Floragatan 10B SE-114 31 STOCKHOLM, Sweden			
ME(S) OF SIGNEE(S) ADDRESS(ES)				
ADDKESS(ES)	- Control of the cont			
U.S.C. 100	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right , in the invention and all applications in of; and all resulting patents, known as	t, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in cluding any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and		
LE OF ENTION	Method for arranging a chemical b gasifying reactor, a barrier layer of block for such a barrier layer	parrier in a gasifying reactor for black liquor, a chemical f a reactor and a method for manufacturing a building		
	for which the undersigned executed	an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:		
TE 6 6	(A) even date herewith			
mplete A, B and/or C	· · · •			
	(C) X in U.S. Appln. No. 11/996	5,522 filed 23 January 2008		
d Trademar	AND the undersigned hereby authoricks to issue said Letters Patent to the segals representatives; the undersigned	ize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall		
Cilialici aci	EUN DENAM DI SAM ASSICINEE			
ccessors, as	AND the undersigned hereby agree(: Ssigns and legal representatives, deem he invention bereby transferred	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and		
ccessors, as	AND the undersigned hereby agree(: Ssigns and legal representatives, deem he invention bereby transferred			
ccessors, as	AND the undersigned hereby agree(: Ssigns and legal representatives, deem he invention bereby transferred	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		
ccessors, as in and to to the first of the unit of the	AND the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the invention hereby transferred. Invention hereby authorize(s) Manellicentification necessary or desirable for research the invention of the	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document.		
ccessors, as in and to to the first of the unit of the first of the unit of the first of the fir	AND the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the invention hereby transferred. Invention hereby authorize(s) Manellicentification necessary or desirable for research the invention of the	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		
ccessors, as in and to to the first of the unit of the first of the unit of the first of the fir	AND the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the invention hereby transferred. Invention hereby authorize(s) Manellicentification necessary or desirable for research the invention of the	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		
ccessors, as in and to to the first of the unit of the first of the unit of the first of the fir	AND the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the invention hereby transferred. Invention hereby authorize(s) Manellicentification necessary or desirable for research the invention of the	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		
ccessors, as in and to to the first of the unit of the unit of the unit of the unit of the	AND the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the invention hereby transferred. Invention hereby authorize(s) Manellicentification necessary or desirable for research the invention of the	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		
ccessors, as	AND the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the undersigned hereby agree(see AND) the invention hereby transferred. Invention hereby authorize(s) Manellicentification necessary or desirable for research the invention of the	s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and i Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon ecordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		

PATENT

REEL: 020515 FRAME: 0922